
IHSAA Week NIC Volleyball Schedule 2017 SCORES

# 5 1st Practice: Mon July 31, 2017

# 7 1st Contest: Mon Aug 14, 2017

# 8 NIC - 1  Thursday, Aug 24, 2017

Glenn 3-0 Adams

Jimtown 3-0 Elkhart Central

Saint Joseph 3-2 New Prairie

Bremen 3-0 Clay

Mishawaka 3-0 Washington

Penn 3-0 Riley

Marian - BYE

# 9 NIC - 2  Tuesday, Aug 29, 2017 NIC - 3  Thursday, Sep 1, 2016

Marian 3-0 Jimtown Saint Joseph 3-0 Glenn

Saint Joseph 3-0 Adams Marian 3-0 Clay

Elkhart Central 3-0 Clay Mishawaka 3-0 Adams

New Prairie 3-2 Mishawaka Penn 3-1 Elkhart Central

Penn 3-0 Bremen New Prairie 3-0 Riley

Riley 3-1 Washington Bremen 3-1 Washington

Glenn - BYE Jimtown - BYE

# 10 NIC - 4   Tuesday, Sep 5, 2017 NIC - 5  Thursday, Sep 7, 2017

Jimtown 3-0 Clay Saint Joseph 3-1 Mishawaka

Mishawaka 3-0 Glenn Penn 3-1 Jimtown

Penn 3-1 Marian Glenn 3-0 Riley

Adams 3-0 Riley Marian 3-0 Washington

Elkhart Central  3-0 Washington Adams 3-0 Bremen

New Prairie 3-0 Bremen New Prairie 3-0 Elkhart Central

Saint Joseph - BYE Clay - BYE

# 11 NIC - 6  Tuesday, Sep 12, 2017 NIC - 7  Thursday, Sep 14, 2017

Penn 3-0 Clay Mishawaka 3-0 Riley

Saint Joseph 3-0 Riley Clay 3-0  Washington

Jimtown 3-0 Washington Saint Joseph 3-0 Bremen

Glenn 3-0 Bremen New Prairie  3-0 Jimtown

Marian 3-2 New Prairie Elkhart Central 3-2 Glenn

Elkhart Central 3-1 Adams Marian 3-0 Adams

Mishawaka - BYE Penn - BYE

# 12 NIC - 8  Tuesday, Sep 19,2017 NIC - 9 Thursday, Sep 21, 2017 

Penn 3-0 Washington Bremen 3-2 Riley

Mishawaka 3-0 Bremen Penn 3-1 New Prairie to Sep 27

New Prairie 3-0 Clay Mishawaka 3-0  Elkhart Central 

Saint Joseph 3-1 Elkhart Central Adams 3-0  Clay



Jimtown 3-0 SB Adams Saint Joseph 3-1 Marian

Marian  3-0 Glenn Jimtown 3-0  Glenn 

Riley - BYE Washington - BYE



# 13 NIC - 10  Tuesday, Sep 26, 2017 NIC - 11  Thursday, Sep 28, 2017

New Prairie 3-0 Washington Elkhart Central  3-0 Bremen

Elkhart Central 3-0 Riley Adams 3-1 Washington

Penn 3-0 Adams Marian  3-0 Riley

Marian 3-0 Mishawaka Penn 3-0 Glenn

Glenn 3-0 Clay Mishawaka 3-1 Jimtown

Saint Joseph 3-1 Jimtown Saint Joseph 3-0 Clay

Bremen -  BYE New Prairie - BYE

# 14 NIC - 12   Tuesday, Oct 3, 2017 NIC - 13  Thursday. Oct 5, 2017

Adams at New Prairie Elkhart Central at Marian

Marian at Bremen New Prairie at Glenn

Washington at Glenn Bremen at Jimtown

Jimtown at Riley Saint Joseph at Washington

Penn at Saint Joseph Riley at Clay

Clay at Mishawaka Mishawaka at Penn

Elkhart Central - BYE Adams - BYE

# 15 Tuesday, Oct 10, 2017 Thursday, Oct 11, 2017 Saturday, Oct 14, 2017

Sectiional Week Sectional Finals

#16 Sat Oct 21, 2017 Regionals

#17 Sat  Oct 28, 2017 Semi-States

#18 Sat  Nov 4, 2017 State Finals

NIC Volleyball Standings as of Sep 30

loss to to Play

1 Saint Joseph 10-0 Penn, Wash

1 Penn 10-0 SJ, Mish
3 Marian 8-2 Penn, SJ Bre, Jim

4 New Prairie 7-3 SJ, Marian, Penn SBA, JG

4 Mishawaka 7-3 SJ, NP, MM SBC, Penn

6 Elkhart Central 6-5 MM

7 Jimtown 5-5 SBR, Bre

8 SB Adams 4-7 NP

9 Bremen 3-7 MM, Jim

9 John Glenn 3-7 SBW, NP

11 SB Clay 1-9 Mish, SBR

12 SB Riley 1-9 Jim, SBC

13 SB Washington 0-10 JG, SJ

NIC NORTH Division NIC SOUTH Division

     to be completed at the end of the regular season



1 Penn             1 Marian

2 Saint Joseph  2 New Prairie

3 Elkhart Central 3 Bremen

4 Mishawaka    4 Jimtown

5 SB Adams     5 John Glenn

6 SB Clay         6 SB Riley

7 SB Washington







Saturday, Oct 14, 2017

Sectional Finals


